DATASHEET - SL-AP110-230
Acoustic device pulsed tone, 110-230V
Part no.  SL-AP110-230
Catalog No.  205344
Alternate Catalog
No.
SL-AP110-230
Delivery program
Product range     SL signal towers
Single unit/Complete unit     Element
Degree of Protection     IP20
Type of tone     Pulsed tone
Loudness     110 V: 67 dB
230 V: 73 dB
Description     5 Hz with f = 2750 Hz
In 60 cm spacing
Rated operational voltage Ue V 110 - 230 V AC/DC
Rated operational current Ie mA 4 - 8
Colour
      Black
Connection to SmartWire-DT     no
Design verification as per IEC/EN 61439
Technical data for design verification
Operating ambient temperature min.   °C -25
Operating ambient temperature max.   °C 55
Technical data ETIM 7.0
Low-voltage industrial components (EG000017) / Acoustic module for signal tower (EC001261)
Electric engineering, automation, process control engineering / Low-voltage switch technology / Command and alarm device / Signal column element, acoustic (ecl@ss10.0.1-27-37-12-37
[AKF055014])
Function     Pulse tone
Outer diameter   mm 0
Colour     Black
Operating voltage at AC 50 Hz   V 110 - 130
Operating voltage at AC 60 Hz   V 110 - 130
Operating voltage at DC   V 0 - 0
Voltage type     AC
Tone adjustable     No
Degree of protection (IP)     IP20
Degree of protection (NEMA)
Loudness   dB
Approvals
Product Standards     IEC/EN 60947-5; UL 508; CSA-C22.2 No. 14-05; CSA-C22.2 No. 94-91; CE marking
UL File No.     E29184
UL Category Control No.     NKCR
CSA File No.     012528
CSA Class No.     3211-03
North America Certification     UL listed, CSA certified
02/02/2022 Eaton 205344 ED2022 V87.0 EN 1 / 2
Dimensions
02/02/2022 Eaton Industries GmbH
© 01/2022 by Eaton Industries GmbH
Eaton 205344 ED2022 V87.0 EN
2 / 2